BAGSHAWS

Land - Property - Livestock

MARKET REPORT

EWE LAMBS
SHOW & SALE REPORT
DAY 1 THURSDAY 18TH SEPTEMBER 2025
MULES & MASHAMS

2,470 catalogued
Judge Anthony Emmerson
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A catalogued entry of 2,470 Mules & Mashams met a ring of buyers and onlookers from a
wide area.

The pre sale show gave Anthony Emmerson of Cirencester a difficult task selecting his prize
winning pens.

Show Results:

Mules

1t G Ford

2" R & L White
3G Ford

Mashams
1t GM & DE Storer
2" GM & DE Storer



The overall trade was slightly back on last year’s levels with plenty of best end £190 plus with
the overall average £136.

£250 GFord

£240 R &L White

£200 GFord

£200 MRP Critchlow
£195 Mycock & Bright
£185 Mycock & Bright
£180 RF & JP Critchlow

DAY 2 FRIDAY 19TH SEPTEMBER 2025
TEXEL X, SUFFOLK X AND ALL OTHER BREEDS

The show kindly judged by Mr David Percy
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With 6,320 sheep catalogued and the usual large contingent of buyers from both far and near
a level trade throughout, but a number of lambs showing the effects of the lack of keep
resulting from the dry summer.

Both Suffolks and Continentals met a similar trade with Bluetongue vaccinated Suffolk lambs
perhaps attracting a premium.

The overall average returned at £127 to a top of £255 for Suffolks and £195 for Texels.

The pre sale show was kindly judged by David Percy of Worcestershire who awarded prizes as
follows.

Show Results:

Texel x

1st RM Hadfield
2nd G Critchlow
3 D &L Wain

Suffolk x

1t G Critchlow

2nd DN & JE Renwick
3 WS Hudson & Son



Leading Prices

Suffolk X to £255 average £125.63

£255
£215
£200
£190
£180
£170
£170
£170
£165
£165

G Critchlow, Ashbourne

DN & JE Renwick, Middleton by Youlgreave
DN & JE Renwick, Middleton by Youlgreave
MJ Wain, Brassington

H Pearson, Peak Forest

RD & L Worthington, Edale

G Critchlow, Ashbourne

MJ Burnett & Son, Rowsley

CG Barks, Kniveton

WS Hudson, llam

Texel x to £195 average £129.30

£195
£185
£180
£180
£175
£175
£175
£170
£170

G Critchlow, Ashbourne

G Critchlow, Ashbourne

RM Hadfield Ltd, Castleton

RM Hadfield Ltd, Castleton

H Hodgkinson & Sons, Earl Sterndale
SW Frith, Thorpe

SW Frith, Thorpe

D &L Wain, llam

RM Hadfield Ltd, Castleton



