

MARKET REPORT

EWE LAMBS SHOW & SALE REPORT DAY 1 THURSDAY 18TH SEPTEMBER 2025 MULES & MASHAMS

2,470 catalogued
Judge Anthony Emmerson





A catalogued entry of 2,470 Mules & Mashams met a ring of buyers and onlookers from a wide area.

The pre sale show gave Anthony Emmerson of Cirencester a difficult task selecting his prize winning pens.

Show Results:

Mules

1st G Ford 2nd R & L White 3rd G Ford

Mashams

1st GM & DE Storer 2nd GM & DE Storer

The overall trade was slightly back on last year's levels with plenty of best end £190 plus with the overall average £136.

£250 G Ford

£240 R&LWhite

£200 G Ford

£200 MRP Critchlow

£195 Mycock & Bright

£185 Mycock & Bright

£180 RF & JP Critchlow

DAY 2 FRIDAY 19TH SEPTEMBER 2025 TEXEL X, SUFFOLK X AND ALL OTHER BREEDS

The show kindly judged by Mr David Percy





With 6,320 sheep catalogued and the usual large contingent of buyers from both far and near a level trade throughout, but a number of lambs showing the effects of the lack of keep resulting from the dry summer.

Both Suffolks and Continentals met a similar trade with Bluetongue vaccinated Suffolk lambs perhaps attracting a premium.

The overall average returned at £127 to a top of £255 for Suffolks and £195 for Texels.

The pre sale show was kindly judged by David Percy of Worcestershire who awarded prizes as follows.

Show Results:

Texel x

1st RM Hadfield 2nd G Critchlow 3rd D & L Wain

Suffolk x

1st G Critchlow

2nd DN & JE Renwick

3rd WS Hudson & Son

Leading Prices

Suffolk	K X to £255 average £125.63
£255	G Critchlow, Ashbourne
£215	DN & JE Renwick, Middleton by Youlgreave
£200	DN & JE Renwick, Middleton by Youlgreave
£190	MJ Wain, Brassington
£180	H Pearson, Peak Forest
£170	RD & L Worthington, Edale
£170	G Critchlow, Ashbourne
£170	MJ Burnett & Son, Rowsley
£165	CG Barks, Kniveton
£165	WS Hudson, Ilam

Texel x to £195 average £129.30

£195 G Critchlow, Ashbourne	
£185 G Critchlow, Ashbourne	
£180 RM Hadfield Ltd, Castleton	
£180 RM Hadfield Ltd, Castleton	
£175 H Hodgkinson & Sons, Earl Sterno	lale
£175 SW Frith, Thorpe	
£175 SW Frith, Thorpe	
£170 D & L Wain, llam	
£170 RM Hadfield Ltd, Castleton	